12 123 480

Add, Market value of land at
inception of project

Total investment

Mortgage loan
25 year - 6 % loan from Prudential
Life Insurance, payable in annual
installments of $972,298, incl. inter.

Project equity

1 520 000
(a)

$12 000 000 (b)

$ 1 643 480 (a-b)

*The Irvine Company constructed 493,000 sq. ft. of the
center, while the remaining 422,000 was constructed
by two of the major department stores on ground leases

354

THE IRVINE COMPANY
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

OF
FASHION ISLAND

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

(Continued)

Leases

The two ground leases are for a period of 32 years with
option to extend for an additional 64 years. Two
other department stores occupying 288,000 sq. ft. have
leases for 25 and 30 year periods. Mall store leases
range from 5 to 10 years.

All leases with the exception of ground lease tenants
pay a minimum rent, plus percentage rent based upon
annual gross sales volumes.

Summary of 1971 rental:

Minimum rental
Percentage rental

$1 128 828
70 193

$1 199 021

355
THE IRVINE COMPANY
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

OF
FASHION ISLAND

Pro forma Contribution to "Net Income" Resulting Under
Alternate Accounting Treatments for Cost of Ownership

$7 026 190

Year Alternatives
#3 #4

After Tax
Cash Flow#1 #2

1 $ ( 126 201) $ 14 733 $ 3 120 $ 44 520 $ 360 826
2 ( 104 218) 30 082 18 468 62 755 324 537
3 ( 92 149) 35 071 23 458 70 831 158 468
4 ( 65 010) 54 657 43 044 93 718 259 685
5 ( 45 072) 66 537 54 923 109 129 232 376
6 ( 30 956) 72 054 60 440 118 423 201 619
7 ( 16 693) 77 143 65 529 127 551 175 574
8 ( 5 911) 78 136 66 522 132 863 146 906
9 4 534 78 136 66 522 137 483 120 245

10 15 678 78 136 66 522 142 423 96 109
11 75 862 126 430 94 151 175 336 86 372
12 88 549 126 430 94 151 180 987 68 982
13 102 085 126 430 94 151 187 030 50 997
14 116 528 126 430 94 151 193 492 32 346
15 131 938 126 430 94 151 200 403 12 955
16 216 631 194 681 123 151 236 793 ( 5 026)
17 234 175 194 681 123 151 244 697 ( 24 339)
18 252 893 194 681 123 151 253 148 ( 44 758)
19 272 865 194 681 123 151 262 186 ( 66 360)
20 294 174 194 681 123 151 271 851 ( 89 236)
21 406 676 284 447 123 151 282 186 ( 176 075)
22 430 936 284 447 508 999 293 238 ( 201 778)
23 456 820 284 447 508 999 305 055 ( 229 048)
24 484 437 284 447 508 999 317 692 ( 257 996)
25 513 904 284 447 508 999 331 205 ( 288 739)
26 530 596 530 596 508 999 330 906 665 641
27 530 596 530 596 508 999 312 811 665 641
28 530 596 530 596 508 999 293 539 665 641
29 530 596 530 596 508 999 273 014 665 641
30 530 596 530 596 508 999 251 156 665 641

$6 265 455 $6 265 455 $6 259 205 $6 236 421 4 272 847

Book value of project at end of year 30
using straight line depreciation 2 753 343

* Description of alternatives:
1. Utilizing straight line depreciation and interest as incurred.
2. Utilizing straight line depreciation and straight line interest

over the loan term.
3. Utilizing lease financing.
4. Utilizing sinking fund depreciation and interest expense as incurred.

356

TH
E IR

V
IN

E CO
M

PA
N

Y

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L AN
A

LY
SI

S,
O

F
FA

SH
IO

N
 ISL

A
N

D

st
a

te
m

en
t of

 pro
je

c
te

d
 net

 inco
m

e
U

TI